



Information regarding accreditation





ADAC Rallye Deutschland 2019 (22 to 25 August 2019)

Dear fellow journalists

The information below is meant to facilitate accreditation for the ADAC Rallye Deutschland. Since our rally is an event in the World Rally Championship (WRC), the 2019 ADAC Rallye Deutschland must proceed in strict compliance with the requirements of the world automobile federation FIA when accrediting media representatives.

During the event, up-to-date live comments, information and news as well as a wide selection of printable photo material will be available in the Press section of the official rally homepage at www.adac-rallye-deutschland.de.

Should you have more questions or need further services, please do not hesitate to contact the press team of the 2019 ADAC Rallye Deutschland:

ADAC Rallye Deutschland · Media Contact die agentour GmbH · Phone +49 89 / 5309970 · Fax + 49 89 / 53099799 E-mail: media@rallye-deutschland.de

1. GERMAN AND INTERNATIONAL NEWS AGENCIES INTERNATIONAL PRINT MEDIA / INTERNET / PHOTOGRAPHERS / PHOTO AGENCIES

Media representatives in the above categories may obtain their accreditation in FIA's Rally by Rally on-line accreditation system by 31 July 2019 at https://wrc.ams.fia.com/login

2. GERMAN AND INTERNATIONAL TV STATIONS / COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHERS INTERNATIONAL RADIO

Media representatives in the above categories may obtain information regarding accreditation at accreditation@wrc.com.

3. GERMAN AND INTERNATIONAL MEDIA REPRESENTATIVES FOR THE TEAMS, MANUFACTURERS, SPONSORS AS WELL AS PR AND SIMILAR AGENCIES

Journalists representing private, FIA seeded teams may obtain individual accreditations at the discretion of the FIA WRC Press Delegate. To obtain accreditations, media representatives must submit an accreditation request on official letterhead, a completed accreditation form and personal information such as name and job description.

Media representatives of works teams or works pilots, representatives of manufacturers, sponsors, outfitters, PR, advertising and marketing agencies please contact the FIA WRC Media Delegate: Vera Dussausaye, E-Mail: vdussausaye@fia.com





















Information regarding accreditation





4. TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Free W-LAN access will be available at the Media Centre.

Sincerely yours
Kay-Oliver Langendorff
ADAC e.V.
Head of Motorsport- and Classic
Communication, Sponsoring, Events

Peter Linke ADAC Rallye Deutschland Media Contact

Media contact

ADAC Rallye Deutschland

Peter Linke, Tel.: +49 (0) 89 530 99 70, E-Mail: media@rallye-deutschland.de

ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, Tel.: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel.: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

ADAC Rallye Deutschland auch bei facebook: www.facebook.com/adac.rallye.deutschland adac.de/motorsport #RallyeDeutschland















